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Pressure Injectable Three-Lumen PICC with 80 cm Wire

Rx only
Warning: Read all package insert warnings, precautions, and instructions prior to use. Failure to do so
may result in severe patient injury or death. www.teleflex.com/IFU
ǂǂǂMR Safe
Not made with natural rubber latex.
Fluid path components are non-pyrogenic.
Contraindications: The Pressure Injectable PICC is contraindicated wherever there is presence of
device related infections or presence of thrombosis in the intended insertion vessel or catheter
pathway. Clinical assessment of the patient must be completed to ensure no contraindications exist.

1: ​Three Lumen TaperFree™ Catheter‡‡‡: 6 Fr. (2.14 mm OD) x 55 cm Pressure Injectable,
Contamination Guard

1: ​GlideThru™ Peel-Away Sheath: 6 Fr. x 4" (10 cm) Radiopaque over 6 Fr. Dilator
1: ​Spring-Wire Guide, Nitinol, Marked: .018" (0.46 mm) dia. x 17-3/4" (45 cm) (Straight Soft Tip on One

End - Straight Stiff Tip on Other)
1: ​Guidewire, Marked: .018" (0.46 mm) dia. x 80 cm Hydrophilic-Coated Nitinol with Soft Tip Tungsten

Coil (CE 0120)
1: ​Introducer Needle: Echogenic 21 Ga. x 2-3/4" (7 cm) TW
1: ​Syringe: 10 mL Luer-Lock
3: ​Dust Cap: Non-Vented
1: ​Catheter Trimmer
1: ​Safety Scalpel: #11
1: ​Patient ID Card
1: ​Patient Information Booklet
1: ​Paper Tape Measure
1: ​Dressing: STATLOCK®1 PICC Plus Catheter Stabilization Device
1A registered trademark of C. R. Bard, Inc.
All components are CE 2797 unless otherwise noted.
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6 Fr. 55 cm
catheter
length3 Lumen .018 inch dia.

spring-wire
guide

Contents:

Lumen

Pink (17 Ga.)
Blue (18 Ga.)
White (18 Ga.)

* Priming volumes are approximate and are done without accessories.
† Flow rate values are approximate and are determined using deionized water at 100 cm head
height.
†† Pump flow rates are determined at maximum pump pressure of 10 psig and represent
approximate flow capabilities.
** Pressure injection flow rates are determined at the injector pressure setting of 300 psi maximum
using media of 11.8 centipoise viscosity, with 152 cm pressure tubing.

0.70
0.52
0.54

940
340
340

5500
2660
2720

6
not rated
not rated

Priming
Volume*

(mL)

Gravity
Flow
Rate†

(mL/hr)

Pump
Flow Rate††

(mL/hr)

MAX Pressure
Injection

Flow Rate**
(mL/sec)

Arrow International LLC
Subsidiary of Teleflex Incorporated

3015 Carrington Mill Blvd.
Morrisville, NC 27560 USA

LBL070073 R00 (2023-11)

CAS # 7440-48-4


