





REF PR-35563-HPHNM

55 cm catheter length .018 inch dia. spring-wire quide

Pressure Injectable Three-Lumen PICC with 80 cm Wire

Contents:

- Three Lumen TaperFree™ Catheter‡‡‡: 6 Fr. (2.14 mm OD) x 55 cm Pressure Injectable,
- GlideThru™ Peel-Away Sheath: 6 Fr. x 4" (10 cm) Radiopaque over 6 Fr. Dilator
- Spring-Wire Guide, Nitinol, Marked: .018" (0.46 mm) dia. x 17-3/4" (45 cm) (Straight Soft Tip on One End - Straight Stiff Tip on Other)
- Guidewire, Marked: .018" (0.46 mm) dia. x 80 cm Hydrophilic-Coated Nitinol with Soft Tip Tungsten Coil (CE 0120)
- Introducer Needle: Echogenic 21 Ga. x 2-3/4" (7 cm) TW
- Syringe: 10 mL Luer-Lock Dust Cap: Non-Vented
- Catheter Trimme
- Safety Scalpel: #11
- Patient ID Card
- Patient Information Booklet Paper Tape Measure
- Dressing: STATLOCK®1 PICC Plus Catheter Stabilization Device

¹A registered trademark of C. R. Bard, Inc.

All components are CE 2797 unless otherwise noted.

Warning: Read all package insert warnings, precautions, and instructions prior to use. Failure to do so may result in severe patient injury or death. www.teleflex.com/IFU ###MR Safe

Not made with natural rubber latex.

Fluid path components are non-pyrogenic.

Contraindications: The Pressure Injectable PICC is contraindicated wherever there is presence of device related infections or presence of thrombosis in the intended insertion vessel or catheter pathway. Clinical assessment of the patient must be completed to ensure no contraindications exist.

Lumen	Priming Volume* (mL)	Gravity Flow Rate† (mL/hr)	Pump Flow Rate†† (mL/hr)	MAX Pressure Injection Flow Rate** (mL/sec)
Pink (17 Ga.)	0.70	940	5500	6
Blue (18 Ga.)	0.52	340	2660	not rated
White (18 Ga.)	0.54	340	2720	not rated

^{*} Priming volumes are approximate and are done without accessories.











Arrow International LLC Subsidiary of Teleflex Incorporated 3015 Carrington Mill Blvd. Morrisville, NC 27560 USA







[†] Flow rate values are approximate and are determined using deionized water at 100 cm head

^{††} Pump flow rates are determined at maximum pump pressure of 10 psig and represent

approximate flow capabilities.

** Pressure injection flow rates are determined at the injector pressure setting of 300 psi maximum using media of 11.8 centipoise viscosity, with 152 cm pressure tubing.